

cieuic fisk)	IDCW	 10.1500	l
			l

The NAV of the scheme, pursuant to pay out of distribution would fall to the extent of payout and statutory levy (if applicable).

#As reduced by the amount of applicable statutory levy. *or the immediately following Business Day if that day is a non-business day.

The Specified Transaction Period (STP) for the Scheme is on August 26, 2024 and August 27, 2024. The following shall be applicable for applications received during the STP:

For Subscriptions/Purchases including Switch-in:

- In respect of valid applications received till 3.00 p.m. on the aforesaid Record date, the ex-IDCW NAV** of the day of receipt of application will be applicable for processing such subscription/switch-in requests and such investors shall not be eligible for IDCW, if any, on the aforesaid record date.
- In respect of valid applications received after 3.00 p.m. on the aforesaid Record date but before 3.00 p.m. on the second day of STP i.e. August 27, 2024, the closing NAV** of the said second day of STP i.e. August 27, 2024, will be applicable for processing such subscription/switch-in requests and such investors shall not be eligible for IDCW, if any.

** Pursuant to the provisions of Clause 8.4.6.2 in Chapter 8 of SEBI Master circular SEBI/HO/IMD/IMD-PoD-1/P/-CIR/2024/90 dated June 27, 2024, in respect of purchase of units of mutual fund schemes (except liquid and overnight schemes), closing NAV of the day shall be applicable on which the funds are available for utilization irrespective of the amount, subject to provisions of uniform cut-off timings for applicability of NAV.

b. For Redemptions/Sales including Switch-out:

- In respect of valid applications received till 3.00 p.m. on the aforesaid Record date, the ex-IDCW NAV of the day of receipt of application will be applicable for processing such redemption/switch-out requests and the investors will be eligible to receive the IDCW, if any, on the aforesaid record date.
- In respect of valid applications received after 3.00 p.m. on the aforesaid Record date but before 3.00 p.m. on the second day of STP i.e. August 27, 2024, the closing NAV of the said second day of STP will be applicable for processing such redemption/switch-out requests and the investors will be eligible to receive the IDCW, if any, on the aforesaid record date.

All unitholders whose names appear in the Register of Unitholders / Beneficial owners under the IDCW option of the said scheme as at the close of business hours on the Record Date shall be eligible to receive the distribution so declared.

For Aditya Birla Sun Life AMC Limited

(Investment Manager for Aditya Birla Sun Life Mutual Fund)

Sd/-

Authorised Signatory

Date : August 21, 2024 Place : Mumbai

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL, BENCH, AT MUMBAI COMPANY SCHEME APPLICATION NO. C.A. (CAA)/67/MB-IV OF 2024 In the matter of the Companies Act, 2013 (18 of 2013); AND In the matter of Sections 230 to 232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 along with Rules framed there under as in force from time to time; AND In the matter of Scheme of Amalgamation of EVER ELECTRONICS PRIVATE LIMITED, the Transferor Company with IL JIN ELECTRONICS (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED, the Transferee Company. EVER ELECTRONICS PRIVATE LIMITED, the Transferee Company.

a company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956 having its registered office at Gat No. 161/2, Pimple Jagtap Road, Bhima Koregaon, Tal. Shirur, Pune, Maharashtra- 412216, India. AND

ADVERTISEMENT OF NOTICE OF MEETINGS OF THE EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS, SECURED CREDITORS AND UNSECURED CREDITORS OF M/S EVER ELECTRONICS PRIVATE LIMITED CREDITORS AND UNSECURED CREDITORS OF M/S EVER ELECTRONICS PRIVATE LIMITED Notice is hereby given that by an order dated June 11, 2024 ("Order"), the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai, Bench-IV ("NCLT"), has directed to convene the meetings of Equity Shareholders, secured creditors and Unsecured Creditors of Ever Electronics Private Limited, for the purpose of considering, and if thought fit, approving the Scheme o Amalgamation ("Scheme") of Ever Electronics Private Limited ("Transferor Company") with and into IL Jn Electronics (India) Private Limited ("Transfere Company") and their respective Shareholders and Creditor sunder the provisions of Sections 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("Act"), read with relevant provisions of the Companies (Compromises, Arrangements and Amalgamations) Rules, 2016 ("CAA Rules") and the other applicable provisions there of and applicable rules there under.

Rules") and the other applicable provisions there of and applicable rules there under. Pursuant to the aforesaid directions, the undersigned have been appointed as Chairperson, and Mis S. R. Hegde & Company, having Membership Number: CM1444, is appointed as Scrutinizer for the meetings of the equity shareholders, secured creditors and unsecured creditors of the Transferor Company (as on their respective cut-off dates as mentioned below). The above-mentioned Scheme, if approved at the meetings, will be subject to the subsequent approval of the NCLT. In pursuance of the NCLT's Order and Section 108 read with other applicable provisions, if any, of the Act, Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 (the Rules), read with applicable General Circulars and any other applicable law, rules and regulations (including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof), further notice is hereby given that separate meeting of equity shareford company will be held through Physical mode in accordance with the following schedule:

Sr. No.	Meeting of stakeholder and their cut-off dates	Mode and venue of meeting	Day, Date and Time
1.	Equity shareholders (Cut-off date: March 01, 2024)	Video conferencing	Saturday, September 21, 2024 at 10:30 AM (IST)
2.	Secured Creditors (Cut-off date: December 31, 2023)	Video conferencing	Saturday, September 21, 2024 at 11:30 AM (IST)
3.	Unsecured creditors (Cut-off date: December 31, 2023)	Physically at the corporate office of the company situated at Universal Trade Tower, 1st Floor, Sector–49, Sohna Road, Gurgaon–122 018	Saturday, September 21, 2024 at 12:30 PM (IST)

The Notices of the aforesaid meetings, a copy of the Scheme, the Explanatory Statement under Sections 230 to 232 read with Section 102 and other applicable provisions of the Act and Rule 6 of the CAA Rules and all other Annexures as indicated in the Index ("Notice accompanying documents") have been sent to the equity shareholders, secured creditors and unsecured creditors of the Transferor Company through e-mail ids registered with the Transferor Company.

The vote by the equity shareholder and secured creditors of the Transferor Company shall be cast

The vote by the equity shareholder and secured creditors of the Transferor Company shall be cast by sending an email containing assent or descent upon the email ids of the Transferor Company as mentioned in the aforesaid notices of their respective meetings. Since the meetings of equity shareholders and secured creditors are to be convened through VC/OAVM, therefore, equity shareholders or the secured creditors, as the case may be, are not allowed to appoint proxy. However, the equity shareholders or secured creditors who are body corporates/company/ firm may appoint their respective authorised representative. However, as stated earlier, the meeting of the unsecured creditors of the Transferor Company is to be convened through physical mode, therefore, the unsecured creditors are allowed to appoint proxy. However, as stated earlier, the meeting of the unsecured creditors are allowed to appoint proxy. However, as stated earlier, and the meeting through their proxies/ authorised representative. The resolution for the appointment of authorised representative or proxies in the prescribed form shall be deposited at the registered office or corporate office of the Transferor Company situated at Gat No. 161/2, Pimple Jagtap Road, Bhima Koregaon, Tal, Shirur, Pune, Maharashta, India, respectively, not later than 48 hours before the respective meeting. Forms of proxy are available at the registered office or the Transferor Company as on their Cut-off dates. The notices of the aforesaid meetings, Copies of the said scheme of amalgamation, and of the the respective shareholders, secured and unsecured creditors shall be reckoned as per their values in the record of the Transferor Company as on their Cut-off dates. The notices of the aforesaid meetings, Copies of the said scheme of amalgamation, and of the the transferor Company.

The notices of the aforesaid meetings, Copies of the said scheme of amalgamation, and of the statement under section 230 can be obtained free of charge at the registered office of the Transferor Company.

In case of any query and/or grievance, in respect of the aforesaid meetings, the concerned stakeholders may contact on the aforesaid addresses or through email at sakshi.gupta@everelectronics.com or phone at +91-124 392 3000.

Chairperson Appointed for the Meetings

Dated : 21.08.2024 Place : Delhi

BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL, BENCH, AT MUMBAI COMPANY SCHEME APPLICATION NO. C.A (CAA)/67/MB-IV OF 2024 In the matter of the Companies Act, 2013 (16 of 2013); AND In the matter of Sections 230 to 232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 along with Rules framed there under as in force from time to time; AND In the matter of Scheme of Amalgamation of EVER ELECTRONICS PRIVATE LIMITED, the Transferor Company with IL JIN ELECTRONICS (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED, the Transferee Company.

EVER ELECTRONICS PRIVATE LIMITED

a company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956 having its registered office at Gat No. 161/2, Pimple Jagtap Road, Bhima Koregaon, Tal. Shirur, Pune, Maharashtra- 412216, India. ANDTransferor Company/)Applicant Company No.1

IL JIN ELECTRONICS (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED

IL JIK ELECTRONICS (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED a company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956 having its registered office at Gat No 161/2, Pimple Jagtap Road, Bhima Koregaon, Tal. Shirur, Pune Maharashtra-412216, India.Transferee Company/)Applicant Company No.4

(For the sake of brevity, Applicant Company No.1 and Applicant Company No.2, are hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Applicant Companys".

ADVERTISEMENT OF NOTICE OF MEETINGS OF THE EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS, SECURED CREDITORS AND UNSECURED CREDITORS OF M/S IL JIN ELECTRONICS (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED CREDITORS AND UNSECURED CREDITORS OF M/s IL JIN ELECTRONICS (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED Notice is hereby given that by an order dated June 11, 2024 ("Order"), the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai, Bench-IV ("NCLT"), has directed to convene the meetings of Equity Shareholders, secured creditors and Unsecured Creditors of IL jin Electronics (India) Private Limited, for the purpose of considering, and if thought fit, approving theScheme of Amalgamation ("Scheme") of Ever Electronics Private Limited ("Transferor Company") withand into IL jin Electronics (India) Private Limited ("Transferor Company") and their respective Shareholders and Creditorsunder the provisions of Sections 230 to 232 ofthe Companies Act, 2013 ("Act"), read with relevant provisions of the Companies (Compromises, Arrangements and Amalgamations) Rules, 2016 ("CAA Rules") and theother applicable provisions there of and applicable rules thereunder.

Rules) and theother applicable provisions there of and applicable rules thereunder. Pursuant to the aforesaid directions, the undersigned have been appointed as Chairperson, and Mis S. R. Hegde & Company, having Membership Number: 041944, is appointed as Scrutinizer for the meetings of the equity shareholders, secured creditors and unsecured creditors of the Transferee Company (as on their respective curloff dates as mentioned below). The above-mentionec Scheme, if approval at the meetings, will be subject to the subsequent approval of the NCLT. In pursuance of the NCLT's Order and Section 108 read with other applicable provisions, if any of the Act, Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 (the Rules) read with applicable General Circulars and any other applicable law, rules and regulations (including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof), further notice is hereby given that separate meeting of equity shareholders and secured creditors of the Transferee Company will be held through Video Conferencing/Other Audio-Visual Means (VCIOAW)" and the meeting of unsecured creditors of the Transferee Company will be held through physical mode in accordance with the following schedule:

Sr. No.	Meeting of stakeholder and their cut-off dates	Mode and venue of meeting	Day, Date and Time
1.	Equity shareholders (Cut-off date : March 06, 2024)	Video conferencing	Saturday, September 21, 2024 at 2:30 PM (IST)
2.	Secured Creditors (Cut-off date : December 31, 2023)	Video conferencing	Saturday, September 21, 2024 at 3:30 PM (IST)
3.	Unsecured creditors (Cut-off date : December 31, 2023)	Physically at the corporate office of the company situated at Universal Trade Tower, 1st Floor, Sector–49, Sohna Road, Gurgaon–122 018	Saturday, September 21, 2024 at 4:30 PM (IST)

The Notices of the aforesaid meetings, a copy of the Schem, the Explanatory Statement unde Sections 230 to 232 read with Section 102and other applicable provisions of the Act and Rule of the CAA Rules and all other Annexures as indicated in the Index (Notice accompanying documents) have been sent to the equity shareholders, secured creditors and unsecured creditors of the Transferee Company through e-mail ids registered with the Transferee Company.

The vote by the equity shareholder and secured creditors of the Transferee Company is the Transferee Company through – mail ids registered with the Transferee Company. The vote by the equity shareholder and secured creditors of the Transferee Company shall be cast by sending an email containing assent or descent upon the email ids of the Transferee Company as mentioned in the aforesaid notices of their respective meetings. Since the meetings of equity shareholders and secured creditors are to be convened through VC/OAVM, therefore, equity shareholders or the secured creditors are to be convened through VC/OAVM, therefore, equity shareholders and secured creditors, as the case may be, are not allowed to appoint proxy. However, the equity shareholders or secured creditors who are body corporates/company/ firm may appoint their respective authorised representative. However, as stated earlier, the meeting of the unsecured creditors of the Transferee Company is to be convened through physical mode, therefore, the unsecured creditors are allowed to appoint proxy, and the votes shall be cast through their porkies/ authorised representative. The resolution for the appointment of authorised representative or proxies in the prescribed form shall be deposited at the registered office or the Transferee Company situated at Gat No. 161/2, Pimple Jagtap Road, Bhima Koregaon, Tal. Shirur, Pune, Maharashtra, India, H12216 or Universal Trade Tower, 1 st Floor, Secor-49, Sohna Road, Gurgaon-122 018, expactively, India, not later than 48 hours before the respective meeting. Forms of proxy are available at the registered office of the Transferee Company available at the registered office of the Transferee Company available at the registered office of the Transferee Company. The voting rights of the equity shareholders, secured and unsecured creditors shall be deposited at the registered office of the transferee Company.

The voting rights of the equity shareholders, secured and unsecured creditors shall be reckoned as per their values in the record of the Transferee Company as on their Cut-off dates. The notices of the aforesaid meetings, Copies of the said scheme of amalgamation, and of the statement under section 230 can be obtained free of charge at the registered office of the

case of any query and/or grievance, in respect of the aforesaid meetings, akeholders may contact on the aforesaid addresses or throu kshi.gupta@everelectronics.com or phone at +91-124 392 3000. Dated : 21.08.2024 Place : Delhi

Chairperson Appointed for the Meetings